

FORM OF

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To The Department of Mines,	
Charleston, W. Va.	
None	B. H. Putnam
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	, NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
	Box 647, Marietta, Ohio
ADDRESS	COMPLETE ADDRESS
	July 29, 19 52
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	PROPOSED LOCATION
	Harris District
ADDRESS	
V. C. Whitlatch	Wood County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS	39°15'
New England, West Virginia	Well No. 1 8/° 40
ADDRESS	V C Whitletch
Gentlemen:	V. C. Whitlatch Farm
The undersigned well operator is entitled to	drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
	se may be) under grant or lease dated April 21, 1951
	deby V. C. and Esther G. Whitlatch, to
	, and recorded on the 30th day
of April, 1951	, in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book 343 , page 138 .	
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned wel	nt engineer and shows the proposed location of a well l operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which aries of the same, who have mapped their working coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named	nd believes there are no coal operators operating beds a said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound- gs and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the las addressees.
The above named coal operators or coal owner desire to make to such proposed location, or which the drilling of a well at said proposed location will coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Deja copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said that forms for use in making such objections will lon request and that all such objections must set forth	they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective partment of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of Department. Said coal operators are further notified be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly in as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or the the direction and distance the proposed location should
(The next paragraph is to be completed on	ly in Department's copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat we	re mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above
named coal operators or coal owners at their above or on the same day with the mailing or delivery West Virginia.	e shown respective addressday before, of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
Ver	y truly yours,
21/12345	B. H. Putnam by Saues
63001	WELL OPERATOR G. E. Lauer
N 11G1952	P. O. Box 647
AUG 1952 AUG 1952 WEST VIRGINIA of Well Operato	STREET
DEPARTMENT OF MINES Well Operato	
E DELAULUM.	CITY OR TOWN 12/08/2023
12/2011	STATE
*Section 3 The Such objections be filed or	he found by the department of mines within soid poried of
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling	g permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections or found thereto by the department and that the

377

MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO. CHARLESTON. W. VA.

W00-377

PERMIT NUMBER

To the Observation of Vision of Water Sox out, Marietta, Ohio will willist to the second of and goes beyong the later themen (on as the case may be) made a language dense. Against S., 1951 making V. C. and E ther C. Whitlated the constraint and the best of the constraint of 746 x56 .0 .9 12/08/2023

8-2

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
Slate	party makes the profession of the con-		896	920			72
Sand	24-24	hard	920	955	The second		
Blue slate			995	960	1	7	
Pink rock	pink		960	986	Alex No. 1	TO AND	State of the later
Slate	in the same		986	1025		163 4814	
Sand			1025	1030	SLM @	10251	41"
White slat	te white		1030	1100	1	1000	中国 计
Lime			1100	1130			
Sandy slat	e		1130	1140		NOON	
Slate			1140	1170		L NA AGO	2
Sand	A PERSON		1170	1200	la bailers	/hr. @ 1190°	
Slate	1-1300000		1200	1211			等 列度。
Broken sar		以下发展的性态	1211	1245			1 Addition
Lime,	gray	hard	1245	1255	The last section of the last	1	CE2/112-
Sand	of a mana		1255	1270	the season of	4-17-	111111111111111111111111111111111111111
Slate	100		1270	1295		1 160	11.1858
Sand			1295	1340			Mr Ly
Sandy slat	e		1340	1370		The State of the S	"Sensite"
Sand			1370	1380	Access to the	W. T. S. C. C.	17.4
Slate			1380	1395	and the second	100	
Lime	- page		1395	1405	1 1 1 1	0.35	(, r.,
Sand			1405	1425	*	7.5	A CONTRACTOR
Black slat	e black		1425	1435		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1-X-1-1
Slate	560	1 2 2 2	1435	1445		A CONTRACTOR	
Sandy slat			1445	1460		A Company	The street the
Gray sand	gray		1460	1470			V.
Broken sar		Popular Property	1470	1490	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		
Shelly sla			1490	1507			3.4
Slate/shel	TIS .		1507	1579			
Sand	torned		1579	15801	SLM gas @	1579*	
Drilling s	copped	••••••					
DEEPENED	Color		100	pouroir	of Protest	nobe	The contract of
		The state of the s	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE		The state of the s	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	
Slate	white		1590	1603	1		
Sand	207777 80	1777-16861	1603	1603 1615		NA STORES	500
Sand Sand	white white	77721661	1603 1615	1615 1630	and the state of	1 00E	
Sand Sand	207777 80	1177 11861	1603 1615 1630	1615 1630 1697		Foot 4	lon.
Sand Sand Sand	207777 80	Life A	1603 1615 1630 1697	1615 1630 1697 1765		DOMESTIC OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	
Sand Sand Sand Sand Slate	white		1603 1615 1630 1697 1765	1615 1630 1697 1765 1800		Foot	
Sand Sand Sand Sand Slate Slate/shel	white		1603 1615 1630 1697 1765 1800	1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810		E OUE	
Sand Sand Sand Slate Slate/shel slate	white		1603 1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810	1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855	TO CO	100 Lux	
Sand Sand Sand Slate Slate/shel slate Slate/lime	white		1603 1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855	1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883			
Sand Sand Sand Slate Slate/shel slate/lime Slate/shel	white		1603 1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883	1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883 1934	Tyre:		
Sand Sand Sand Slate Slate/shel slate/lime Slate/shel Slate/shel	white		1603 1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883 1934	1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883 1934 1985	NCOLNT CRED		
Sand Sand Sand Slate Slate/shel slate/lime Slate/shel Slate/shel Slate	white		1603 1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883 1934 1985	1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883 1934 1985 2036	COUNTERED INC.		
Sand Sand Sand Slate Slate/shel slate/shel Slate/shel Slate/shel Slate Slate/lime Slate	white		1603 1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883 1934 1985 2038	1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883 1934 1985 2036 2080	NOTE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE T		
Sand Sand Sand Slate Slate/shel slate Slate/lime Slate/lime Slate/lime Slate Slate	white		1603 1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883 1934 1985 2038 2080	1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883 1934 1985 2036 2080 2084	ANY THE DATE OF TH		
Sand Sand Sand Slate Slate/shel slate/lime Slate/shel Slate Slate/lime Slate Slate	white		1603 1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883 1934 1985 2038 2080 2084	1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883 1934 1985 2036 2080 2084 2143	ALCOUNTERED PARTY AND ALCOUNTER PARTY AND ALCOUNTER PARTY AND ALCOUNTERED PARTY AND ALCOUNTER PARTY AND		
Sand Sand Sand Slate Slate/shel slate/lime Slate/shel Slate Slate/lime Slate Slate Slate Slate Slate	white		1603 1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883 1934 1985 2038 2080 2084 2143	1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883 1934 1985 2036 2080 2084 2143 2181	PERMIT AND		THE
Sand Sand Sand Slate Slate/shel slate/shel Slate/shel Slate Slate/lime Slate Slate/shel	white		1603 1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883 1934 1985 2038 2080 2084 2143 2181	1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883 1934 1985 2036 2080 2084 2143 2181 2440	ANSTRIA POR TORON	TEL TOLL	die 1000
Sand Sand Sand Slate Slate/shel slate/shel Slate/shel Slate Slate/lime Slate Slate Slate Slate Slate Slate Slate Slate Slate/lime Slate/shel Slate/shel Slate/shel Slate/lime	white		1603 1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883 1934 1985 2038 2080 2084 2143 2181 2440	1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883 1934 1985 2036 2080 2084 2143 2181 2440 2526	MATERIA POLICIA DE LA CONTRETA DEL CONTRETA DE LA CONTRETA DEL CONTRETA DE LA CON	TER TOTAL	in the state of th
Sand Sand Sand Slate Slate/shel slate/shel Slate/shel Slate/lime Slate Slate/lime Slate Slate/lime Slate/shel Slate Slate/lime Slate/shel Slate/shel Slate/shel Slate/lime Slate/lime	white		1603 1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883 1934 1985 2038 2080 2084 2143 2181 2440 2526	1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883 1934 1985 2036 2080 2084 2143 2143 2140 2526 2586	ANY TERM WAS A STREET OF THE PARTY OF THE PA		ar The State of th
Sand Sand Sand Sand Slate Slate/shel slate/shel Slate/lime Slate/lime Slate Slate/lime Slate Slate/lime Slate/shel Slate/shel Slate/shel Slate/lime Slate/lime Slate/lime Slate/lime	white		1603 1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883 1934 1985 2038 2080 2084 2143 2181 2440 2526 2586	1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883 1934 1985 2036 2080 2084 2143 2143 2181 2440 2526 2586 2667	TANA TOTAL TRANSPORT TO THE PARTY OF THE PAR		The state of the s
Sand Sand Sand Sand Slate Slate/shel slate/shel Slate/lime Slate/lime Slate Slate/lime Slate Slate/lime Slate/shel Slate/shel Slate/lime Slate/lime Slate/lime Slate/lime Slate	white		1603 1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883 1934 1985 2038 2080 2084 2143 2181 2440 2526 2586 2667	1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883 1934 1985 2036 2080 2084 2143 2143 2181 2440 2526 2586 2667 2718	TEAL TOTAL T	TELL TOTAL PORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	The state of the s
Sand Sand Sand Sand Slate Slate/shel slate/lime Slate/lime Slate Slate/lime Slate Slate/lime Slate/shel Slate/shel Slate/shel Slate/lime Slate/lime Slate/shel Slate/lime Slate/lime Slate/shel	white		1603 1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883 1934 1985 2038 2080 2084 2143 2181 2440 2526 2586 2667 2718	1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883 1934 1985 2036 2080 2084 2143 2181 2440 2526 2586 2667 2718 2760	PERMIT AND THE PERMIT		a porous
Sand Sand Sand Sand Slate Slate/shel slate/shel Slate/shel Slate Slate/lime Slate Slate/lime Slate/shel Slate/shel Slate/shel Slate/lime Slate/lime Slate Slate/lime Slate Slate/lime Slate Slate/lime Slate Slate/shel Slate	white		1603 1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883 1934 1985 2038 2080 2084 2143 2181 2440 2526 2586 2667 2718 2760	1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883 1934 1985 2036 2080 2084 2143 2181 2440 2526 2586 2667 2718 2760 2820	TALL THE TAL		DAC
Sand Sand Sand Sand Slate Slate/shel slate Slate/lime Slate/lime Slate Slate/lime Slate Slate/lime Slate/shel Slate/lime Slate/shel Slate/lime Slate Slate/lime Slate Slate/lime Slate Slate/shel Slate/shel Slate/shel Slate/shel	white		1603 1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883 1934 1985 2038 2080 2084 2143 2181 2440 2526 2586 2667 2718 2760 2820	1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883 1934 1985 2036 2080 2084 2143 2181 2440 2526 2586 2667 2718 2760 2820 2856	ANABED MANAGED INCOMMENTAL INC		DAG STATE ST
Sand Sand Sand Sand Slate Slate/shel slate/shel Slate/shel Slate/lime Slate Slate/lime Slate/lime Slate/shel Slate/lime Slate/lime Slate/shel Slate/lime Slate Slate/lime Slate Slate/lime Slate/shel Slate/shel Slate/shel Slate/shel Slate/shel Slate/shel Slate/shel	white		1603 1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883 1934 1985 2038 2080 2084 2143 2181 2440 2526 2586 2667 2718 2760 2820 2856	1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883 1934 1985 2036 2080 2084 2143 2181 2440 2526 2586 2667 2718 2760 2820 2856 3083	TABLE TO THE TABLE		ar The Land of the
Sand Sand Sand Sand Slate Slate/shel slate Slate/shel Slate Slate/lime Slate Slate/lime Slate/shel Slate/lime Slate/shel Slate/lime Slate/lime Slate Slate/lime Slate Slate/lime Slate Slate/shel Slate/shel Slate/shel Slate/shel Slate/shel Slate/shel	white		1603 1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883 1934 1985 2038 2080 2084 2143 2181 2440 2526 2586 2667 2718 2760 2820 2856 3083	1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883 1934 1985 2036 2080 2084 2143 2181 2440 2526 2526 2586 2667 2718 2760 2820 2856 3083 3151	TOTAL STATES		and the state of t
Sand Sand Sand Sand Slate Slate/shel slate Slate/shel Slate Slate/lime Slate Slate/lime Slate/shel Slate/lime Slate/shel Slate/lime Slate/lime Slate Slate/lime Slate Slate/shel	white		1603 1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883 1934 1985 2038 2080 2084 2143 2181 2440 2526 2586 2667 2718 2760 2820 2856 3083 3151	1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883 1934 1985 2036 2080 2084 2143 2181 2440 2526 2526 2586 2667 2718 2760 2820 2856 3083 3151 3190	TOTAL STATES		The Tacker
Sand Sand Sand Sand Slate Slate/shel slate/shel Slate/shel Slate Slate/lime Slate/shel Slate/shel Slate/shel Slate/lime Slate/shel	white ls shells ls ls		1603 1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883 1934 1985 2038 2080 2084 2143 2181 2440 2526 2586 2667 2718 2760 2820 2856 3083 3151 3190	1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883 1934 1985 2036 2080 2084 2143 2181 2440 2526 2586 2667 2718 2760 2820 2856 3083 3151 3190 3230	TOTAL STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE		The Tacker
Sand Sand Sand Sand Slate Slate/shel slate Slate/shel Slate Slate/lime Slate Slate/lime Slate/shel	white ls shells ls ls		1603 1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883 1934 1985 2038 2080 2084 2143 2181 2440 2526 2586 2667 2718 2760 2820 2856 3083 3151 3190 3230	1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883 1934 1985 2036 2080 2084 2143 2181 2440 2526 2526 2586 2667 2718 2760 2820 2856 3083 3151 3190 3230 3323	TOTAL SEP		THE THE PERSON OF THE PERSON O
Sand Sand Sand Sand Slate Slate/shel slate Slate/shel Slate Slate/lime Slate Slate/lime Slate/shel Slate/lime Slate/shel Slate	white ls shells ls ls		1603 1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883 1934 1985 2038 2080 2084 2143 2181 2440 2526 2586 2667 2718 2760 2820 2856 3083 3151 3190 3230 3323	1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883 1934 1985 2036 2080 2084 2143 2181 2440 2526 2586 2667 2718 2760 2820 2856 3083 3151 3190 3230 3323 3404	TOTAL		DACES TRANSPORT
Sand Sand Sand Sand Slate Slate/shel slate Slate/shel Slate Slate/lime Slate Slate/lime Slate/shel Slate/lime Slate/shel	white ls shells ls ls		1603 1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883 1934 1985 2038 2080 2084 2143 2181 2440 2526 2526 2586 2667 2718 2760 2820 2856 3083 3151 3190 3230 3323 3404	1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883 1934 1985 2036 2080 2084 2143 2181 2440 2526 2586 2667 2718 2760 2820 2856 3083 3151 3190 3230 3323 3404 3450	TOTAL A	AND	DACES TO THE TOTAL
Sand Sand Sand Sand Slate Slate/shel slate Slate/shel Slate Slate/lime Slate Slate/lime Slate/shel Slate/lime Slate/shel Slate/lime Slate/shel Shale/lime Shale/lime	white ls ls ls ls ls		1603 1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883 1934 1985 2038 2080 2084 2143 2181 2440 2526 2586 2667 2718 2760 2820 2856 3083 3151 3190 3230 3323 3404 3450	1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883 1934 1985 2036 2080 2084 2143 2181 2440 2526 2586 2667 2718 2760 2820 2856 3083 3151 3190 3230 3323 3404 3450 3733	TOTAL	ASE SEE DE SE DE	The Decree
Sand Sand Sand Sand Slate Slate/shel slate Slate/shel Slate Slate/lime Slate Slate/lime Slate/shel Slate/lime Slate/shel	white ls ls ls ls ls		1603 1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883 1934 1985 2038 2080 2084 2143 2181 2440 2526 2526 2586 2667 2718 2760 2820 2856 3083 3151 3190 3230 3323 3404	1615 1630 1697 1765 1800 1810 1855 1883 1934 1985 2036 2080 2084 2143 2181 2440 2526 2586 2667 2718 2760 2820 2856 3083 3151 3190 3230 3323 3404 3450	PARTIE A STANDARD TO A STANDAR	TELL TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	The second secon

Date		, 19
APPROVED		, Owner
Ву	(Title)	



__INCHES__

FEET_

___FEET_

_INCHES

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Quadrangle WELL Permit No. WOO 377	RECORD		Oil or Gas Well Gas		
Company B. H. Putnam, OPERATOR Address 512 Third St., Marietta, Ohio	Casing and Tubing	Used in Drilling	Left in Well	Packers	
Farm V. C. WHITLATCH Acres 85 Location (waters) Ohio River Well No. One Elev. 874	Size	210*		Kind of Packer	
District Harris County Wood The surface of tract is owned in fee by V. C. Whitlatch Address New England, W. Va.	13 10 8 ¹ / ₄	1045*	1770*	Size of	
Mineral rights are owned by Address New England, W. V. Drilling commenced 7-31-52 2-11-53	65% 5 3/16	1575*	4347*	Depth set	
Drilling commenced 8-15-52 3-29-53 Drilling completed From To	2Liners Used			Perf. top	
WithOpen Flow /10ths Water inInch	9-10-15 - 19-10-15 - 19-10-15	Chr	25	Perf. bottom	
/10ths Merc. inInch Volume 475,000 Cu. Ft. Rock Pressure 1520 lbs. 36 hrs.	CASING CEM			No. Ft. 3-19-53Date	
Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs. WELL ACIDIZED	COAL WAS E	NCOUNTEREI TINC	HES	FEET INCHES	

WELL FRACTURED Hydrafrac

Fresh Water		Feet		_Salt Water_1	bailers/hr	Feet 1	190*
Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth	Remarks
Soil Sand Red rock Blue Slate Red rock Slate Red rock Slate Red rock Slate Sand Red rock Lime Red rock Blue slate Red rock Blue slate Sand White slate Pink rock Limy slate Sand Slate Red rock Blue slate Red rock Blue slate	red blue red blue red blue white pink red blue red blue		0 10 25 90 100 210 242 275 315 325 350 375 385 425 430 480 505 530 595 611 657 665 682 705 725 760 776 790 870 890	10 25 90 100 210 242 275 315 325 350 375 385 425 430 480 505 530 595 611 657 665 682 705 725 760 776 790 870 890		MARIO WEST VIEW OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	PT. OF MINES 08/2023 GINIA

B-3



Belleville

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION /8

Permit No. Woo - 377-D WELL RECORD

Oil or Gas Well Gas

							(KIND)
		m, Operator eet, Marietta		Casing and Tubing	Used in Drilling	Left in Well	Packers
Location (waters Well No. 1) Ohio R	ch	Elev. 874	Size 16	210'	Ki	nd of Packer
The surface of tr	act is owned in	County WC fee by V.C. Address New	Whitlatch	10	1045'	1770¹ Siz	ze of
Mineral rights ar	re owned by	V.C.	Whitlatch England	5 3/16		4347' De	epth set
Drilling complete	ed 3/2			2	1575'	Pe	rf. top
With		inTo		Liners Used			rf. top
Volume	/10ths Merc. 475,000	in	Inch Cu. Ft.	CASING CEMI	ENTED 7" s	SIZE 3501 No.	Ft.3/19/53 Date
ROCK I TESSUTE		lbs. 364	_bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS E	NCOUNTERED A		
Salt water No			feet		rinch		
Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
Slate	White		1590	1603			
Sand			1603	1615			
Sand	White		1615	1630			
Sand		1 THE R. P. LEWIS CO., LANSING, MICH.	1630	1697			
Sand	1697		1697	1765			
Slate	1765		1765	1800			
Slate-Shells			1800	1810			
Slate			1810	1855			
Slate-Lime			1855	1883		587897077	
Slate-Shells		2 2 2 2 2 2 2	1883	1934	A A	3 10/77	
Slate			1934	1985	(2)	Illa	150
Slate-Lime	Shells		1985	2036	1	JUN 1953	吾
Slate			2036	2080	A178083031172	WEST VIRGINIA	141576
Sand			2080	2084	LES OLF	AKIMENT OF MINES	077
Slate		. 46	2084	.2143	68	ann.e	8)
Slate-Lime			2143	2181	1	9201700	
Slate-Shells			2181	2440		\$25.85555555	
Slate-Lime			2440	2526	,		
Slate			2526	2586			
Slate-Lime			2586	2667			
Slate			2667	2718			
Slate-Shells			2718	2760			
Slate			2760	2820			
Slate-Shells			2820	2856			
Slate-Lime			2856	3083			
Slate-Shells			3083	3151			
Slate			3151	3190		12/08	/2023
Slate-Shells	200		3190	3230			
Shale-Lime			3230	3323			
Lime			3323	3404			
Shale-Lime			3404	3450			
Shale			3450	3733			
Slate-Shells Slate		1000	3733	3776	es salares	and the second	
Slate		100 000	3776	4027	Control Control		4 12 12 12 12

B-4

	D-9							
Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Top /8	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks	
Slate-Shale Shale Shale Lime Lime Sand			4027 4073 4217 4245 4347	4073 4217 4245 4347 4371			327	
(1) 259 (1) 259 (2) 259 (2) 259 (3) 259 (3) 259 (4) 259 (5) 25			2000 2000 2000	3237 3237 3237				
guna-lida di Rusta Nguna-litina Remaka			SATO: 100 1001/	7180 7377 7094				
Applied the Applied	***************************************			0000 10=0 110∓ 110∓				
Since Fine-vince Page	arene.		0/00 0/00 7000 7000	700 0 7000 7000 7000		Mario		
Minianchelm chaic finia- imb			# 186 # 186 # 186) 1037 1000 1000 1000				
and and a second	TOTAL TOTAL		7125 7080 7080 7070	T000 T000 T000				
eand (Tel 9	TOT2				
	10 mg/m	The second secon	Approximately and	10 16 A			TACETA TACETA	
	#15,000	30		Taucus.		8201 4	8/20/28 00/4	
and and her	91	0/00		THE RESERVED	2021		PER CALL	
grunn sang s		7.0	gas san Tani nasan	يان الله		1000	a succession of	
THE STATE OF THE S				aller and	10.00		10/24 40	
CALLED AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN		to be took		ATT DE	San Property of the Control of the C	12/08	2023	
	1		1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -			,	42	

APPROVED B. H. Putnamion, Owner

By (Title)

MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. WOO-377P						II No	
COMPANY B.H. Putr	nam		ADI	DRESS Marietta, Ohio			
FARM V.C. Whitlat	tch	DISTRI	CT_Harr	is	COUNTYWOO	d	
Filling Material Used	None yet						
Liner Loc	cation	Amoun	t	Packer	Location	1	
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		3-1-51	BRIDGES	CASIN	IG AND T	UBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONS	TRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
			518	7.10	020		District
Digard Land			20000			penced	ones gmilia(
Perf top					10	felleli	reco galllet
Perf, bottom					o (Itqqf)		tede_shet
Part (on the state of			agif promit	donddirecta W-e	SIDIN		nego talin
Park bolton				doetn sould a	(1) (1)	er tublaş	ta woll negi
No. FT	a syr	erarnanian	3 (M(18.4.)	19.09			emuja)
				543	anti-		Smu De voc
SULOW PRINCE							
				The state of the s			
Drillers' NamesBurre	s Ammons &	L.L. Mu	inday			100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Driffers Names	PERMIT	Tan	Na Company	79-1	1991		Lietur (Int
Remarks: Just finish March 27, 1958				easured yet.	RE WE	MAR 199 CEIV ST VIRG PT. OF M	ED 910

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Permit No.	Marietta, Ohio				oil or Gas Well		
Company	7 (V.700)	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	E + F F PACE	(ERS) A A A	
Address		Size	yet	eno'	hasti lafta	rilling Mai	
Farm		16	/	319713830	Kind of Pac	ker	
		13		THISE GRA	489 30014		
Well No	SOUTH HOME SECONS	10		GUC W	Size of	rnamso	
District	County	81/4					
Drilling commenced		65%			_ Depth set_		
Duilling completed	Total depth	5 3/16					
		3			Perf. top		
Date shot	Depth of shot	2			Perf. bottor	n	
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top		
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. botton	n	
Volume	Cu. Ft.	. CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date	
Rock pressure	lbshrs						
Oil	bbls., 1st 24 hrs	. COAL WAS EN	COUNTERE	O AT	FEET	INCHES	
Fresh water	feetfeet	FEET	INC	HES	_FEET	INCHES	
Salt water	feetfeet			HES		INCHES	
		<u> </u>				rediminal.	
Drillers' Names	.tev perme	nor Joi .ac	lent and	ffir ser	intail to	nt.	
Remarks:							

3

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No	lood 37'	7-P			HOTOS TOPE	We	II No. 1	
COMPANY_	В. Н.	Putman		ADD	RESS Marietta	, Ohio		uld Same?
			DISTR	ICT Hari	cis co	UNTY WOO	od	
Filling Mate	rial Used	Clay, Stone	, Cemen	t and Le	ead Plug	•		Light and the
Liner	of the best of	Location	Amour	nt	Packer	Location	ı	en en en
	PLUGS USE	D AND DEPTH PLACED			BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	BING
CEMENT-	THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONST	RUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
				All tul	ing recevered			# ju 10
				Attea		3400	711	947
	Light Traff				e in the second second second		وانتشات	aga spiniati
	Perf. bott					a, q		Light well
	Leaf top			open real	ed of Land and Adams and		- 100 mg	nggo laithni
en e	Part bath				ned in the state and		n district	ta wolt in sele
Cart	mo is	1.6	5 3 2 3 4 3 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 4		25 acc			
411.724	ক্ লা জন	77 69430	CATABATA Y					40.77
Drillers' Nan	nes_Bur	ris Ammons ar	nd L. L	• Mundy	1865			en al pri Visio
Remarks:	Reco	overed all to	ubing.	Lead pl	ug run 100' fi	rom botte	om.	
Bet		lled with cla			ridge now at 50			Sand.
						9345	6789 APR 1958	Ons
4/3/5		_ I hereby certify I	visited the a	above well on	this date.	WES DEPT	VIRGIN	IA OF
Di	ATE				ноу С	Day	2812223	85.5
							TRICT WELL	INSPECTOR

Working with John E. 12/08/2023

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Company	reveron	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	- PACKERS
	ed Plug	Size	one, Cea	Bvelo	Filling Margriet Viset
AddressFarm		16		TO STEEL	Kind of Packer
Farm		13	114	7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	2012 5 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Well No.	TYROUS MOITAGUL MOITAUN	10	50 B30	SDOW	Size of
District	County	81/4		***	
Drilling commenced	persystem and	65/8			Depth set
		5 3/16			
Drilling completed	Total depth	3			Perf. top
Date shot	Depth of shot	2			Perf. bottom
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. bottom
Volume	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	ENTED	SIZE	No. FTDat
Rock pressure	lbshrs.	<u>·</u>			
Oil	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS E	NCOUNTERE	D AT	_FEETINCHE
Fresh water	feetfeet	FEET	INC	HES	FEETINCHE
Salt water	<u>feet</u> feet	FEET	INC	HES	FEETINCHE
ttom.	ed. mort 1005 min ju	Iq hael .	gniduj i	la berev	Pemarks: Peop
Drillers' Names	16d 10d as won e bi				

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No WOO-377P				W	ell No.	
COMPANY B.H. Put	nam		ADDRESS Mari	etta,Ohio		y 25 demany
FARM V.C. Whitla		DISTRICT	***	COUNTY	Wood	
Filling Material Used			nt & lead plug			
Liner Loc	eation	Amount	Packer	Locatio	n	
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASI	NG AND TU	JBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCAT	ION RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
				3400	7	947
				Recovered	all tu	bing
and Visit I			nd	(6) (40)	101.60	0.8
Park, between				ton of a local		
6.0		19 F	Theread are also			
ताः विश्वव द्वाराव्य द्वाराव्य द्वाराव्य			And the second s			
The State of the S						
	Land Company					
80 (A) (A) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A					Agentar in 13
Drillers' Names Burres	Amons & L.	L. Munda	У			
Remarks:						
Bottom fill	ed with cla	y lead p	lug run 100' fr	om bottom. W	nile N	Ir.Day

April 3,1958

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date

and I were there they run their bridge at 50' below the Berea sand.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

12/08/2023

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Permit NoOLGO 2 at 1 a second			Oil o	r Gas Well	V 2.0360
Company	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACK	ERS
Address	Size	enode.		nad [sisat	aM ville
Farm	16	-		Kind of Pac	ker
Well No	13			Size of	
DistrictCounty	81/4			Size of	
Drilling commenced	6%			_ Depth set_	
Drilling completedTotal depth	5 3/16			Perf. top	
Date shotDepth of shot	2			Perf. botton	
Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top	
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch			145	Perf. botton	1
VolumeCu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressurelbshrs.	-				
Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTEREL) AT	FEET	INCHES
Fresh waterfeetfeet	FEET_	INC	HES	_FEET	INCHES
Salt waterfeetfeet	FEET	INC	HES	_FEET	INCHES
Drillers' Names					rathon fi
The life Translation. The Blue Table Bard.	r lulo t moind ries	it geto U mug se	i seco	tretak I	To the second
Remarks:					

2-7

W00-377P

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No							ell No					
COMPANY B.H. Putnam FARM V.C. Whitlatch DISTRIC				ADDRESS_Marietta,Ohio								
				TRICT Harris COUNTY Wood								
Filling Material Used Clay, stone			one, ceme	ent & Le	ead plug			and the				
Liner	Lo	cation	Amoun	ıt O	Packer	Location	n	2515.10				
	PLUGS USED	AND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES			CASING AND TUBING					
CEMENT-	THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONS	TRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST				
				6(8	elli til til til til til til til til til	1770	8 1/4	None				
				ar.aa	estimate	3600	6 5/8	747				
							Sec. My 27					
150	nod Paek L.			The particular to the particular section of	sons to	Dosti		Little Street				
	407 7187		A Committee of the Comm	all round	doilin work of	Manager and the second	And .	engo la jun				
(17) (17) (17) (17) (17) (17) (17)	1108 1991				manian in profé es	197	inglie at the					
60	TT 644		021747463	1 (1/412.71)	19 m			ago desciso				
	Puna	es Ammons	e T T T	lunday								
Drillers' Nam	lesBull	es Allinons	oc L.L. h	lulluay	188							
Remarks:	•						de la companya de la					

This job is completed up to and including bridge at 500'. They are filling to surface now and will erect marker later.

April 9,1958

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR
12/08/2023

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Permit No	oidO, attelvad	28900A		Oil or	Gas Well	OFEREN
. Jook	V120700	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACK	ERS
Company	an Ed-	Size	o, anota,	(AID	LbaeU listeed	eW gallia
Address		16	N. Carlotte		Kind of Pac	ker
Farm	W. Company of the Com	13	1930	1 FT 420 QUA	PLIFO UNIT	
Well No.	TION LOCKTION RECOVER	10	100 m	-100%	Size of	Ramas
District	County	81/4				
Drilling commenced	cuat estimate				_ Depth set	
Drilling completed	Total depth				Perf. top	
Date shot	Depth of shot	22			Perf. botton	n
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inI	Liners Used			Perf. top	
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inI	nch			Perf. botton	n
Volume	Cu.	Ft. CASING CEME	ENTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressure	lbsh	rs.				
Oil	bbls., 1st 24 h	ers. COAL WAS E	NCOUNTERED	AT	_FEET	INCHES
Fresh water	feetf	eet FEET	INCE	HES	_FEET	INCHES
Salt water	feetf		I.I. Sent			INCHES
		*				i ekramist
Drillers' Names		ibufoni bas Aran doens I	ed qu bed	os so	ai doi a	1 11 1 - 2 2 2 2 4
Remarks:	* 1032T-79	ATRE COSTS 1	LIW DRE S	ron Gosi	ans ol s	HA LAII





DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To The Department of Mines, Charleston, W. Va. 10484 of 11784 mode	ton mass F	o has ton numerous man of in	. Tran
ed rock and continue filling with clay to	10º erushe	sing, 50 neat cement,	teo my
at 2150th - 50t below the Berea sand.	eabird B.	H. PUTNAM. OPERATOR	and pu
Coal Operator or Coal Owner JIW LLII end			
. Fill hole completely below 8 5/8"			
manent bridge at 1615 - 201 in Injuned stone. Fill with clay to 10451 -	ried Jec	2 Third St. Marietta.	Ohio
Ils 110 an Address locality got no thems	o tear ax	Complete Address	in DOE
salled prior to this. Set bridge at			
Will erect marker as described in	surface.	of a March 13 elquos bou	
Coal Operator or Coal Owner		. moldalugen 1891-ci	13 76
		WELL TO BE ABANDONED	
		HARRIS	
Address		HALLES	District
		MOOD	
	-	WOOD	_County
Lease or Property Owner			
	Well No	One	
Address		V. C. Whitlatch	Farm
Inspector to be notified JOHN E. LOWTHER -	TELEPHONE	HARRISVILLE, 135	
24 HOURS IN ADVANC	CE OF PLUG	GING DATE	
Gentlemen:—			

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the week of the 17th, March, 1958

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order."

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date.

Very truly yours, B. H. PUTNAM, OPERATOR

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a registered engineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same, the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall be submitted with this notice.

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the above date, this permit shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Fill with non-porous material from bottom 4371' to 4340', the bottom of the 7" casing, 50' neat cement, 10' crushed rock and continue filling with clay to 4121 inside the 5 1/2" casing which is cemented with 65 sacks of cement. Rip and pull the 7" casing. Set a bridge at 2130' - 50' below the Berea sand. Three bags neat cement and crushed stone, fill with mud to 1786' - 10' neat cement and crushed rock on top thereof. Fill hole completely below 8 5/8" casing. Pull 8 5/8" casing. Set permanent bridge at 1615' - 20' in Injun sand, three sacks neat cemnt and crushed stone. Fill with clay to 1045' -10" casing point. Three sacks neat cement on top thereof sealing off all salt water. The 10" casing has been pulled prior to this. Set bridge at 500° and complete filling to surface. Will erect marker as described in Fule 18-1931 Regulation.

the week of the 17th, March, 1958

To the Department of Mines Coal Owner or Operator, Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This "work order" is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and abandon the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours, B. H. PUTNAM, OPERATOR Sy Jay Paul

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved 2013

25th day of March, 1958 _, 19 __

V. C. Whitlatch

DEPARTMENT OF MINES Oil and Gas Division

				Bv:			9339 776	50 DE 193	111		ELECTION IS
mi. :	 7 11	1 - 11 1	01 1 .			01		-		70.	ALC: NO

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ONE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE ADDRESSES.

			B. H. PUTNAM, OPERATOR						
	COAL OI	PERATOR OR OWNER	P.	P. O. BOX 647. MARIETTA, OHIO					
		ADDRESS		COMPLETE AD	DRESS				
	COAL OF	PERATOR OR OWNER		May 14, 19 58 WELL AND LOCATION					
		ADDRESS	HARRIS District						
	LEASE O	R PROPERTY OWNER			WOOD	County			
			Well N	0,	ONE				
		ADDRESS		V. C. WHI		Farm			
	STATE INSPECTOR S	SUPERVISING PLUGGING	Joh	n E. Lowther		rarm			
	STATE OF WEST	SS.	PAVIT						
	County of WASHI	NGTON							
	Le	onard L. Munday	and E	durris Ammons					
	being first duly swe	orn according to law depose	and say th	nat they are experi	enced in the	work of			
	well operator, and p	oil and gas wells and were emparticipated in the work of pluthe 26th day of March lowing manner:	gging and	filling the above	well, that sa	id work			
	SAND OR ZONE RECORD	FILLING MATERIAL		PLUGS USED		SING			
100	FORMATION			SIZE & KIND	CSG	CSG LEFT IN			
ORISKANY	4371 - 4340	Red mud							
	4340 - 4338	Lead plug		711					
	4338 - 4278	Cement & crushed rock							
<u> </u>	4278 - 4121	Clay							
_		Pull 7" casing			32961611	1119:6"			
BEREA _	2130	Set bridge							
_	2130 - 2105	Cement and crushed rock							
_		Red mud							
_	1786 - 1776	Cement & crushed rock							
_	7/75	Pull 8 5/8" casing			1775*	31			
INJUN _	1615	Set bridge							
_	1615 - 1590	Cement & crushed rock							
-	1590 - 1045	Clay							
	1045 - 1020 500	Cement & crushed rock Set bridge							
_		Cement and rock		DESCRIPTI	ON OF MONUME	NT			
	500 AL SEAMS AME: 475 - 0	277							
		Fill to surface with cl	ay Pipe 7" x 6" marked V. C. WHITL #1 - B. H. PUTNAM, OPERATOR						
	AME)			#1 - B. H. PUI	NAM, OPERA	IOR			
	AME)								
and the second	And further dep	datar	1 I J 1 Bu day	Munds mis Am of June	~ 12/1				
The state of the s	My commission expi	res: (1) JUN 1958	fai	Per	Notary F mit No. WQQ				

HORATEEN .O .V

anomal elimine de la completa del la completa de la completa del la completa de la completa del la completa de la completa de la completa de la completa de la completa del la completa del la completa del la completa del la completa

ed and MESA - OUSA 17751 1 31

12/08/2023

Pipe W x 61 marked V. C. WITHARDH

- 1 2 3	Latitude 39° /5′
-2. 25.5 G P Post A 36. -3. V. C. Whittatch 9/1 a. 2. 25.5 G P V. C. Whittatch 9/1 a. 49.50	New England 018
Company B. H. Putnam, Operator Address 1st Not Bank Bldg. Mariette, Ohio	STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Farm V. C. Whit at ch	OIL AND GAS DIVISION CHARLESTON
Tract AcresLease No	
Well (Farm) No Serial No	WELL LOCATION MAP
Elevation (Spirit Level) 874,4	FILE NO. <u>WOO - 377</u> 12/08/2023
Quadrangle Belleville	+ Denotes location of well on United States
Engineer Robert R. ancherson	Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat- itude and longitude lines being represented
Engineer's Registration No. 296	by border lines as shown.
File NoDrawing No	 Denotes one inch spaces on border line of original tracing.
Date 7/19 52 Scale /in = 10 Poles	or original tracing.

K & E CO., N. Y.